

FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE

In accordance with the Bushland ISD Board Policy GKD(LOCAL) and Administrative Regulation GKD(REGULATION), the following schedule of building use fees will apply for reimbursement of actual utilities cost.

| FACILITY | PRACTICE | Community/ Organization | | Commercial (FOR PROFIT) | | ** |
|--|----------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|---------|---------------|
| | Per Hour | Per Hour | Per Day (8 hours) | Per Hour | Per Day | CUSTODIAL FEE |
| *Football Stadium | n/a | \$150 | \$500 | \$250 | \$1,500 | \$15/hr |
| *Baseball/Softball Field | n/a | \$150 | \$500 | \$200 | \$750 | \$15/hr |
| *Middle School/HS Gym (Each) | \$25 | \$150 | \$500 | \$250 | \$750 | \$15/hr |
| *Activity Center | \$25 | \$150 | \$500 | \$250 | \$750 | \$15/hr |
| *All-Purpose Facility | \$25 | \$50 | | \$100 | \$750 | \$15/hr |
| Ag Barn | | \$50 | \$300 | \$250 | \$750 | \$15/hr |
| Classrooms | | \$25 | | \$50 | | \$15/hr |
| Auditoriums (High School Auditorium and MS Cafetorium) | | \$75 | \$200 | \$100 | \$300 | \$15/hr |
| Cafeteria | | \$25 | | \$50 | \$320 | \$15/hr |
| Cafeteria with Kitchen | | \$50 | \$320 | \$100 | \$600 | \$15/hr |

These rates reflect rental fees to cover A/C, heat, lights, power consumption costs and normal water. Any reductions or exemptions to the above fees must be approved by the SUPERINTENDENT.

1. * Local **NON-CLUB** teams made up of Bushland students will not be charged for team practice.
2. ** Custodial fees will be charged at **\$15/hour** for the duration of the rental, and **should be paid in cash to the attending custodian, at the end of the rental period. Any teams renting a facility for PRACTICE (2 hours or less) will NOT be charged a custodial fee.**
3. A **\$500 deposit** is required from any COMMERCIAL organization at time agreement is submitted. All other organizations/individuals will be required to pay a \$100 deposit at the time an agreement is submitted. The deposit will be returned to the lessee at the end of the agreement, less any damages incurred.
4. **If lights are used on any field, there will be an additional \$100 per hour fee charged**
5. No facility may be rented during a season that it is being used by the school.
6. Rental of a kitchen includes a **\$20/hr cash payment to one cafeteria staff member**, for the entire duration of the rental. (custodial fee waived)
7. **CONCESSION STANDS WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR USE.** You can set up your own concession stand in the lobby using your own equipment.
9. Use of **AG FACILITIES** must receive the approval of the AG Teacher.
10. **At NO TIME will keys be issued to non-school employees.**

For Gymnasium Facility Rentals, contact Scott Sims at 806-282-9718

For all other Facilities, including football fields, contact Kathy Chance at the Business Office 806-359-6683, Ext. 502